-

hule 128/1 54

4

(a) Insert full name of
company

{b) Insert full name and
address

(c) Insert date
(d) Delete as
applicable

Presenter’s name,
address and reference
| (if any)

Form 14
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice to Registrar of Companies

of Completion or Termination of
Voluntary Arrangement

R.1.29/R.1.54

Pursuant to Ruie 1.29 or Rule
1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies Company number

07557157

Name of company

(a) _HARVARD COMMERCIAL LIMITED

[, (b) Peter Nottingham

of  Nottingham Watson Ltd
15 Highfield Road
Hall Green
Birmingham B28 OEL

The supervisor of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on (c) 22
January 2014 enclose a copy of my notice to the creditors and
members of the above-named company that the voluntary arrangement
has terminated (d), together with a report of my receipts and payments

Signed
Peter Nottingham \\
N
Hall Green CQMfZ’i‘?‘J.Eﬁ.‘.*.?..?...----- o
Birmingham - TASAXTR 14 #223
04 27106120
B28 OEL COMPANIES | HOUSE
T T CR3AAETI
= 18/06/2014 #3718

COMPANIES HOUSE




HARVARD COMMERCIAL LIMITED
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE — BIRMINGHAM 8591 OF 2013
COMPANY NUMBER 07557157
FAILURE REPORT TO CREDITORS

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: 22 JANUARY 2014

Introduction
| was appointed as Supervisor of the above named company on 22 January 2014

Terms of the Voluntary Arrangement

The proposal provided for the company to make payments of £1,750 per month for 36
months to enable a dividend of some 51 8p inthe £

Creditor’'s Meeting

A creditor's meeting was held and approved on 22 January 2014 to accept a dividend of
518pinthe £

Failure Report

No payments had been made Into the voluntary arrangement and the director, despite
several requests, failed to provide necessary information regarding the arrangement

Receipts & Payments

A copy of my receipts and payments 1s attached

This firm's time costs to date total £5,070 00

Time Costs Admin Partner Cost
General 400 000 62000
Statutory 450 400 1,857 50
Assets 000 QQQ ¢ Qo
Creditors 225 000 34875
Investigattons 000 600 1,74000
Reports 325 000 50375

14 00 1000 507000

Termination

A nofice of termination 1s enclosed with this report

Supervisor




\ HARVARD COMMERCIAL LIMITED
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
22 January 2014 to 17 June 2014

RECEIPTS Total (£)
0.00
PAYMENTS
0.00
Balance In Hand 0.00
0.00

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 17 June 2014 09 56




HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE - BIRMINGHAM 8591 OF 2013

HARVARD COMMERCIAL LIMITED

NOTICE OF FAILURE OF ARRANGEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the Insolvency Act 1986

|, Peter Nottingham, Supervisor of Harvard Commercial Limited having been

appointed as Supervisor of the company’s voluntary arrangement on 22
January 2014 give notice that thg arrangement has failed

Signed

P Nottingham
Supervisor

Date 17 June 2014




